Owner's Msnuel
14" Drill Press
SP-PB214
[_ WARNING!ToReduceThe RiskOfInjury,User]
L_ M_ InstructionManual.
FORSERVICECALL:@@O @O_ _@@1
PARA SERVICIO LLAME: uuu-u_umuuu&
Owner's Manual

B) Table locktightened B) Loosenclamp
Owner's Manual
HEADASSEMBLYDIAGRAM 9
/ 55 56
HEADASSEMBLYPARTSLIST
APAParts No. No. Description APAParts No. No. Description
PB214-O1-HY 01 Knob PB214-31-HY 31 Battery
PB214-O2-HY 02 0eperatinsIhandle PB214-32-HY 32 Electric_
PB214-O3-HY 03 Handle holder PB214-33-HY 33 Cableclami#!Egplate
PB214-O4-HY 04 Gearshaft PB214-34-HY 34 Screw
PB214-O5-HY 05 Depth scale label PB214-35-HY 35 Cableand plug
PB214-O6-HY 06 Scale label ring PB214-36-HY 36 Allen key
PB214-O7-HY 07 De_ knob PB214-37-HY 37 Allen key
PB214-O8-HY 08 Rivet PB214-38-HY 38 Fixing bracket for light holder
PB214-O9-HY 09 Depth pointer PB214-39-HY 39 Light holder
PB214-10-HY 10 Laser guide PB214-40-HY 40 Screw
PB214-11-HY 11 Teethwasher PB214-41-HY 41 Cylinder pin
PB214-12-HY 12 Earthterminal PB214-42-HY 42 Machine body
PB214-13-HY 13 Elastic washer PB214-43-HY 43 Belt tension adjusting handle
PB214-14-HY 14 Screw PB214-44-HY 44 Screw
PB214-15-HY 15 Switch box PB214-45-HY 45 Motors@porting bar
PB214-16-HY 16 Switch boxplate PB214-46-HY 46
PB214-17-HY 17 Switch PB214-47-HY 47 _lever
PB214-18-HY 18 Work light switch PB214-48-HY 48 Screw
PB214-19-HY 19 Screw PB214-49-HY 49 Bolt
PB214-20-HY 20 Screw PB214-50-HY 50 Elastic washer
PB214-21-HY 21 Flat washer PB214-51-HY 51 Flat washer
PB214-22-HY 22 Nut PB214-52-HY 52 Flat washer
PB214-23-HY 23 Screw PB214-53-HY 53 Motor base
PB214-24-HY 24 Spring PB214-54-HY 54 Elastic washer
PB214-25-HY 25 Spring cap PB214-55-HY 55 Nut
PB214-26-HY 26 Nut PB214-56-HY 56 Motor
PB214-27-HY 27 Laser guider switch PB214-57-HY 57 Motor pulley
PB214-28-HY 28 Battery box cover PB214-58-HY 58 Screw
PB214-29-HY 29 Battery box PB214-59-HY 59 Nut
PB214-30-HY 30 Screw PB214-60-HY 60
8wner's Manual
PARTSLIST
APAParts No. No. Description APAParts No. No. Description
PB214-O1-HY 01 Base PB214-13-HY 13 Screw

No. Description APAParts No. No. Description
01 Retaining ring PB214-17-HY 17 Ball bearing
02 Ball bearing PB214-18-HY 18 Spacer
03 V-belt PB214-19-HY 19 Retaining ring
04 Middle pulley PB214-20-HY 20 Pulley insert
05 Idle bracket PB214-21-HY 21 Spindle pulley
06 Pulley cover PB214-22-HY 22 Nut
07 Rubber ring PB214-23-HY 23 E-ring
08 Rubber pad PB214-24-HY 24 Ball bearing
09 Nut PB214-25-HY 25 Rubber washer
10 Flat washer PB214-26-HY 26 Spindle quill
12 Screw PB214-27-HY 27 Wedge key
11 Cableclamping plate PB214-28-HY 28 Ball bearing
13 Screw PB214-29-HY 29 Spindle
14 Flat washer PB214-30-HY 30 Arbor
15 Knob PB214-31-HY 31 Chuck
16 Retaining ring PB214-32-HY 32 Chuck key
Owner's Manusl
_ted Warranty
Steele@ warrants to the original purchaser who uses the product in a consumer application (personal,
residential or household usage) that all products covered under this warranty are free from defects in